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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IV.—WORKING RAILWAYS—continued.

6—B. 7.

41

Item. 19] 8-19.
WORKING RAILWAYS— continued. 2,99? Miles.

3
VOTE No. 13—continued.
Working-expenses of Sections—continued.
Maintenance of Way and Works —continued.

Section—continued.
Gisborne
North Island Main Line and Branches
South Island Main Line and Branches
Westland
Westport
Nelson
Picton

£ £

9,700
321,700
276,200
34,200
8,500
9,700

10,600

Less estimated credits under section 48 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1910

687,000

r-

12,000

Locomotive Running and Repairs and, Renewals of
Rolling-stock—

Section—

Whangarei
Kaihu
Gisborne
North Island Main Line and Branches
South Island Main Line and Branches
Westland ... ...

Westport ... ...

•...

Nelson
Picton

Allowance to enginemen and firemen employed on
Rimutaka Incline

Compassionate allowance to widow of the late J.
Riordon, clerk

675,000

12,505
1.S65
7,070

634,880
403,300
30,500
21,500
6,915
7,245

I
220

50

Less estimated credits under section 48 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1910 .'..

1,126,050

I ,000

Traffic Expenses—

Section—

Whangarei
Kaihu
Gisborne
North Island Main Line and Branches
South Island Main Line and Branches
Westland
Westport
Nelson
Picton

Allowance to guards employed on Rimutaka Incline
Cash lost in transit by rail
Cash stolen by burglars at Auckland Goods Office ...

Compassionate allowance to widow of the late W.
Morgan, porter

Registered letter lost and deficiency in postal
accounts at Nightcaps Post-office

1,125,050

8,500
1,500
3,500

455,530
375,700
30,000
17,300
11,500
7,200

100
28

195

50

5

Less estimated credits under section 48 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1910

911,108

13,000

893,108

Lake Wakatipu steamer service 7,500
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