Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IV.—WORKING RAILWAYS—continued.

-		1918–19.		
	WORKING RAILWAYS—continued.		2,993 Miles.	
	NOME N. 10 C. 7			
	VOTE No. 13—continued. Working-expenses of Sections—continued.	£	£	
	Maintenance of Way and Works—continued.	~		
	Section—continued.			
	Gisborne	9,700		
	North Island Main Line and Branches	321,700		
	South Island Main Line and Branches	276,200		
	$\underline{ ext{Westland}} \qquad \dots \qquad \dots \qquad \dots$	34,200		
	Westport	8,500		
	Nelson	9,700		
	Picton	10,600		
	,	687,000		
	Less estimated credits under section 48 of the			
	Public Revenues Act, 1910	12,000		
		675,000		
	Locomotive Running and Repairs and Renewals of			
	$Rolling ext{-stock}$ — $Section$ —			
	Whangarei	12,505		
	Kaihu	1,865		
	Gisborne	7,070	.!	
	North Island Main Line and Branches	634,880		
	South Island Main Line and Branches	403,300		
	Westland	30,500		
	$egin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	21,500		
	D'	$6,915 \\ 7,245$		
	Allowance to enginemen and firemen employed on	1,210		
	Rimutaka Incline	220		
	Compassionate allowance to widow of the late J.			
	Riordon, clerk	50		
		1,126,050		
	Less estimated credits under section 48 of the	1,120,000		
	Public Revenues Act, 1910	1,000		
		l		
	TI W T	1,125,050		
	Traffic Expenses			
	Whangarei	8,500		
	Nainu	1.500		
	Kaihu Gisborne	$\begin{vmatrix} 1,500 \\ 3,500 \end{vmatrix}$		
		$\begin{array}{c c} 1,500 \\ 3,500 \\ 455,530 \end{array}$		
	Gisborne	3,500 455,530 375,700		
	Gisborne North Island Main Line and Branches South Island Main Line and Branches Westland	3,500 455,530 375,700 30,000		
	Gisborne North Island Main Line and Branches South Island Main Line and Branches Westland Westport	3,500 455,530 375,700 30,000 17,300		
	Gisborne North Island Main Line and Branches South Island Main Line and Branches Westland Westport Nelson Dietor	3,500 455,530 375,700 30,000 17,300 11,500		
	Gisborne	3,500 455,530 375,700 30,000 17,300 11,500 7,200		
	Gisborne North Island Main Line and Branches South Island Main Line and Branches Westland Westport Nelson Picton Allowance to guards employed on Rimutaka Incline	3,500 455,530 375,700 30,000 17,300 11,500 7,200 100		
	Gisborne	3,500 455,530 375,700 30,000 17,300 11,500 7,200		
	Gisborne North Island Main Line and Branches South Island Main Line and Branches Westland Westport Nelson Picton Allowance to guards employed on Rimutaka Incline Cash lost in transit by rail Cash stolen by burglars at Auckland Goods Office Compassionate allowance to widow of the late W.	3,500 455,530 375,700 30,000 17,300 11,500 7,200 100 28 195		
	Gisborne North Island Main Line and Branches South Island Main Line and Branches Westland Westport Nelson Picton Allowance to guards employed on Rimutaka Incline Cash lost in transit by rail Cash stolen by burglars at Auckland Goods Office Compassionate allowance to widow of the late W. Morgan, porter	3,500 455,530 375,700 30,000 17,300 11,500 7,200 100 28		
	Gisborne North Island Main Line and Branches South Island Main Line and Branches Westland Westport Nelson Picton Allowance to guards employed on Rimutaka Incline Cash lost in transit by rail Cash stolen by burglars at Auckland Goods Office Compassionate allowance to widow of the late W. Morgan, porter Registered letter lost and deficiency in postal	3,500 455,530 375,700 30,000 17,300 11,500 7,200 100 28 195		
	Gisborne North Island Main Line and Branches South Island Main Line and Branches Westland Westport Nelson Picton Allowance to guards employed on Rimutaka Incline Cash lost in transit by rail Cash stolen by burglars at Auckland Goods Office Compassionate allowance to widow of the late W. Morgan, porter	3,500 455,530 375,700 30,000 17,300 11,500 7,200 100 28 195		
	Gisborne North Island Main Line and Branches South Island Main Line and Branches Westland Westport Nelson Picton Allowance to guards employed on Rimutaka Incline Cash lost in transit by rail Cash stolen by burglars at Auckland Goods Office Compassionate allowance to widow of the late W. Morgan, porter Registered letter lost and deficiency in postal	3,500 455,530 375,700 30,000 17,300 11,500 7,200 100 28 195		
	Gisborne North Island Main Line and Branches South Island Main Line and Branches Westland Westport Nelson Picton Allowance to guards employed on Rimutaka Incline Cash lost in transit by rail Cash stolen by burglars at Auckland Goods Office Compassionate allowance to widow of the late W. Morgan, porter Registered letter lost and deficiency in postal accounts at Nightcaps Post-office	3,500 455,530 375,700 30,000 17,300 11,500 7,200 100 28 195		
	Gisborne North Island Main Line and Branches South Island Main Line and Branches Westland Westport Nelson Picton Allowance to guards employed on Rimutaka Incline Cash lost in transit by rail Cash stolen by burglars at Auckland Goods Office Compassionate allowance to widow of the late W. Morgan, porter Registered letter lost and deficiency in postal	3,500 455,530 375,700 30,000 17,300 11,500 7,200 100 28 195		
	Gisborne North Island Main Line and Branches South Island Main Line and Branches Westland Westport Nelson Picton Allowance to guards employed on Rimutaka Incline Cash lost in transit by rail Cash stolen by burglars at Auckland Goods Office Compassionate allowance to widow of the late W. Morgan, porter Registered letter lost and deficiency in postal accounts at Nightcaps Post-office Less estimated credits under section 48 of the	3,500 455,530 375,700 30,000 17,300 11,500 7,200 100 28 195 50 50 911,108		
	Gisborne North Island Main Line and Branches South Island Main Line and Branches Westland Westport Nelson Picton Allowance to guards employed on Rimutaka Incline Cash lost in transit by rail Cash stolen by burglars at Auckland Goods Office Compassionate allowance to widow of the late W. Morgan, porter Registered letter lost and deficiency in postal accounts at Nightcaps Post-office Less estimated credits under section 48 of the	3,500 455,530 375,700 30,000 17,300 11,500 7,200 100 28 195 50 50 911,108		
	Gisborne North Island Main Line and Branches South Island Main Line and Branches Westland Westport Nelson Picton Allowance to guards employed on Rimutaka Incline Cash lost in transit by rail Cash stolen by burglars at Auckland Goods Office Compassionate allowance to widow of the late W. Morgan, porter Registered letter lost and deficiency in postal accounts at Nightcaps Post-office Less estimated credits under section 48 of the	3,500 455,530 375,700 30,000 17,300 11,500 7,200 100 28 195 50 50 911,108		